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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 1: WHAT IS THE BIRTH MONTH AND YEAR OF THE “XTH” CHILD? (RCSBIRTH) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents with do not know/refused/missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSBIRTH were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

Denominator excludes respondents not reporting children 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 3 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER 
Birthyr 

2005-2006 
Birthyr 

2007-2010 
Birthyr 

2011-2014 
Birthyr 

2015-2018 
Birthyr 

2019-2021 
Birthyr 

2022-2023 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

TOTAL                             2088  1,276,763   236   5.9 04.7-07.1   618  20.9 18.7-23.1   433  21.1 18.7-23.5   376  23.5 20.8-26.2   259  18.6 16.2-21.0   166  10.0 08.2-11.8 
  

  

Male                               828    505,167   100   6.3 04.1-08.5   251  22.7 19.2-26.2   174  20.3 16.8-23.8   138  22.8 18.3-27.3   101  18.4 14.5-22.3    64   9.4 06.9-11.9 

Female                            1260    771,596   136   5.7 04.3-07.1   367  19.8 17.1-22.5   259  21.6 18.5-24.7   238  24.0 20.5-27.5   158  18.7 15.6-21.8   102  10.3 07.9-12.7 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                    1457    869,671   184   6.7 05.1-08.3   437  20.3 17.8-22.8   299  20.9 18.2-23.6   260  24.2 20.7-27.7   166  17.7 15.0-20.4   111  10.1 07.9-12.3 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          245    150,627    23   4.4 02.0-06.8    72  23.3 16.2-30.4    49  22.2 15.1-29.3    48  24.4 16.6-32.2    37  19.8 11.6-28.0    16   5.8 02.3-09.3 

Oth. Race/Non-Hisp.                 56     46,019     6   3.7 00.0-07.4    15  26.4 12.5-40.3     8  15.5 04.1-26.9     7  12.5 03.1-21.9    10  22.7 09.0-36.4    10  19.2 07.6-30.8 

Hispanic                           264    166,310    16   3.2 01.2-05.2    69  17.5 12.4-22.6    68  24.7 17.4-32.0    53  24.4 17.3-31.5    32  18.5 11.6-25.4    26  11.6 06.5-16.7 
  

  

18-24                              147     86,146    22   7.4 03.1-11.7    43  15.9 09.8-22.0    13   8.0 02.5-13.5    12  12.1 04.1-20.1    29  31.0 19.8-42.2    28  25.7 14.9-36.5 

25-34                              408    287,395     4   0.3 00.1-00.5    42   6.2 03.8-08.6    60  14.0 09.9-18.1   113  28.8 23.3-34.3   100  28.8 23.3-34.3    89  21.8 16.9-26.7 

35-44                              763    486,684    63   4.1 02.3-05.9   226  22.1 18.4-25.8   205  25.7 21.8-29.6   156  25.7 20.8-30.6    80  16.4 12.5-20.3    33   6.0 03.6-08.4 

45-54                              526    257,371   110  14.1 10.2-18.0   222  35.3 29.6-41.0   106  24.3 19.0-29.6    52  14.2 10.1-18.3    23   7.8 04.1-11.5    13   4.4 01.7-07.1 

55-64                              160     89,647    28   8.7 04.6-12.8    63  29.9 20.1-39.7    28  19.8 10.8-28.8    26  31.0 18.3-43.7    13   9.5 03.4-15.6     2   1.2 00.0-03.0 

65+                                 84     69,520     9   6.3 00.8-11.8    22  15.6 07.2-24.0    21  23.8 10.9-36.7    17  25.3 09.2-41.4    14  27.8 13.1-42.5     1   1.2 00.0-03.6 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     164    112,155    20   7.7 02.4-13.0    47  22.0 14.0-30.0    33  17.0 09.9-24.1    34  27.9 18.9-36.9    19  17.5 09.7-25.3    11   7.9 02.8-13.0 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     546    335,966    52   5.1 03.1-07.1   163  20.0 15.9-24.1   119  22.8 17.9-27.7    80  18.4 13.1-23.7    79  23.1 17.6-28.6    53  10.5 07.4-13.6 

Some Post-H.S.                     539    323,712    64   6.0 03.8-08.2   147  16.8 13.3-20.3   118  22.1 17.4-26.8   114  26.6 21.1-32.1    63  17.0 12.3-21.7    33  11.5 07.0-16.0 

College Graduate                   837    504,163   100   6.0 04.0-08.0   260  23.9 20.2-27.6   163  20.2 16.7-23.7   148  24.0 19.5-28.5    97  16.7 13.2-20.2    69   9.1 06.7-11.5 
  

  

Less than $15,000                   89     55,022     5   1.6 00.0-03.2    21  12.5 05.8-19.2    23  27.2 13.1-41.3    20  27.0 14.8-39.2     9  15.5 04.9-26.1    11  16.2 06.2-26.2 

$15,000- 24,999                    138     83,754    14   4.9 01.8-08.0    47  26.1 17.1-35.1    33  25.3 16.1-34.5    21  18.2 10.2-26.2    16  18.3 09.3-27.3     7   7.2 01.3-13.1 

$25,000- 34,999                    209    124,834    10   1.4 00.4-02.4    61  24.5 17.4-31.6    43  20.2 12.9-27.5    43  22.7 15.6-29.8    40  25.7 17.7-33.7    12   5.4 01.5-09.3 

$35,000- 49,999                    197    135,971    22   6.5 02.6-10.4    45  14.6 09.3-19.9    34  18.8 11.4-26.2    42  22.7 15.1-30.3    34  26.1 17.3-34.9    20  11.3 06.0-16.6 

$50,000- 99,999                    505    302,934    46   4.8 03.0-06.6   162  25.4 20.3-30.5    99  17.0 13.1-20.9    98  25.9 20.0-31.8    61  16.6 11.9-21.3    39  10.2 06.5-13.9 

$100,000- 199,999                  518    291,745    80   8.0 04.9-11.1   159  20.5 16.4-24.6   116  26.4 21.3-31.5    78  23.2 16.9-29.5    49  13.1 09.4-16.8    36   8.7 05.6-11.8 

$200,000+                          162    107,535    21   5.5 02.2-08.8    54  22.9 15.1-30.7    32  19.5 11.5-27.5    28  27.4 16.4-38.4    16  15.7 07.3-24.1    11   9.1 03.2-15.0 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 2: WHAT IS THE BIRTH MONTH AND YEAR OF THE “XTH” CHILD? (RCSBIRTH) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are female or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSBIRTH were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

Denominator excludes respondents not reporting children 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
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Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER 
Birthyr 

2005-2006 
Birthyr 

2007-2010 
Birthyr 

2011-2014 
Birthyr 

2015-2018 
Birthyr 

2019-2021 
Birthyr 

2022-2023 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Male                               828    505,167   100   6.3 04.1-08.5   251  22.7 19.2-26.2   174  20.3 17.0-23.6   138  22.8 18.5-27.1   101  18.4 14.5-22.3    64   9.4 06.9-11.9 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     599    345,214    81   7.4 04.5-10.3   182  22.2 18.3-26.1   121  19.5 15.6-23.4    99  22.3 16.8-27.8    69  18.4 13.7-23.1    47  10.3 07.2-13.4 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp           82     61,606     8   4.5 00.4-08.6    23  22.5 10.5-34.5    16  19.3 09.1-29.5    19  35.6 22.9-48.3    11  13.7 02.3-25.1     5   4.3 00.0-08.6 

Hispanic                            91     53,831     6   3.4 00.0-06.9    29  23.9 14.5-33.3    26  28.0 17.6-38.4    15  20.9 10.1-31.7     8  14.9 04.3-25.5     7   8.9 01.8-16.0 
  

  

18-24                               61     25,732    14  12.9 04.7-21.1    25  29.5 16.2-42.8     6  10.7 00.1-21.3     3   8.0 00.0-20.0     6  22.4 05.7-39.1     7  16.5 04.7-28.3 

25-34                              122     90,231     1   0.3 00.0-00.9     9   3.1 00.6-05.6    14  10.4 04.3-16.5    30  28.0 18.0-38.0    36  35.7 24.9-46.5    32  22.4 14.4-30.4 

35-44                              305    202,634    21   4.4 00.5-08.3    85  21.3 15.6-27.0    86  23.8 18.1-29.5    59  24.6 16.2-33.0    38  18.9 12.4-25.4    16   7.0 03.3-10.7 

45-54                              238    129,937    51  12.0 07.5-16.5    92  33.0 25.2-40.8    47  23.6 16.7-30.5    30  17.1 10.6-23.6    12   8.8 02.7-14.9     6   5.4 00.7-10.1 

55-64                               74     39,410    10   7.0 00.9-13.1    33  37.9 23.2-52.6    12  17.4 06.2-28.6    11  29.0 15.9-42.1     6   5.9 01.0-10.8     2   2.8 00.0-06.7 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                      56     39,805     5   5.6 00.0-11.3    16  19.7 06.8-32.6    13  19.9 07.4-32.4     8  22.1 05.8-38.4     5  17.2 03.1-31.3     9  15.5 05.1-25.9 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     238    140,495    31   5.2 02.8-07.6    67  22.1 14.7-29.5    60  26.5 19.4-33.6    32  15.3 09.4-21.2    29  21.8 12.8-30.8    19   9.0 04.5-13.5 

Some Post-H.S.                     197    111,074    18   6.0 02.5-09.5    59  19.5 13.2-25.8    44  21.3 14.0-28.6    38  26.7 19.1-34.3    27  17.3 09.7-24.9    11   9.2 03.3-15.1 

College Graduate                   335    213,026    46   7.3 03.2-11.4   108  25.3 19.6-31.0    57  16.0 11.3-20.7    60  25.8 17.8-33.8    39  16.9 11.8-22.0    25   8.7 05.0-12.4 
  

  

$25,000- 34,999                     70     50,177     5   2.2 00.0-04.4    20  23.8 11.8-35.8    13  24.6 13.0-36.2    14  21.6 10.4-32.8    13  22.0 09.5-34.5     5   5.8 00.0-11.7 

$35,000- 49,999                     53     36,135     7   7.0 00.9-13.1    15  14.5 05.9-23.1     8  14.3 03.1-25.5     8  15.9 03.7-28.1     9  33.7 14.9-52.5     6  14.6 03.2-26.0 

$50,000- 99,999                    214    127,763    19   4.8 02.3-07.3    67  27.3 19.3-35.3    43  14.5 09.2-19.8    44  26.8 19.4-34.2    27  19.5 11.1-27.9    14   7.2 03.1-11.3 

$100,000- 199,999                  257    145,384    42  10.2 04.1-16.3    75  19.2 14.1-24.3    57  22.8 16.5-29.1    37  23.3 13.5-33.1    26  13.3 08.2-18.4    20  11.2 05.9-16.5 

$200,000+                           86     58,591     9   3.6 00.9-06.3    32  26.5 15.5-37.5    18  24.7 12.5-36.9    14  24.5 09.8-39.2     6   8.5 01.1-15.9     7  12.3 02.9-21.7 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 3: WHAT IS THE BIRTH MONTH AND YEAR OF THE “XTH” CHILD? (RCSBIRTH) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are male or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSBIRTH were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

Denominator excludes respondents not reporting children 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 5 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER 
Birthyr 

2005-2006 
Birthyr 

2007-2010 
Birthyr 

2011-2014 
Birthyr 

2015-2018 
Birthyr 

2019-2021 
Birthyr 

2022-2023 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Female                            1260    771,596   136   5.7 04.3-07.1   367  19.8 17.3-22.3   259  21.6 18.5-24.7   238  24.0 20.5-27.5   158  18.7 15.6-21.8   102  10.3 07.9-12.7 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     858    524,457   103   6.3 04.5-08.1   255  19.0 16.1-21.9   178  21.9 18.0-25.8   161  25.5 21.2-29.8    97  17.3 13.8-20.8    64  10.0 07.3-12.7 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          163     89,021    15   4.4 01.7-07.1    49  23.8 15.2-32.4    33  24.2 15.0-33.4    29  16.7 09.4-24.0    26  24.1 12.9-35.3    11   6.8 01.7-11.9 

Hispanic                           173    112,479    10   3.2 01.0-05.4    40  14.4 08.7-20.1    42  23.2 14.2-32.2    38  26.1 17.1-35.1    24  20.2 11.4-29.0    19  12.9 06.2-19.6 
  

  

18-24                               86     60,414     8   5.0 00.1-09.9    18  10.1 03.8-16.4     7   6.9 00.6-13.2     9  13.8 03.4-24.2    23  34.7 20.4-49.0    21  29.6 15.5-43.7 

25-34                              286    197,163     3   0.3 00.0-00.7    33   7.7 04.4-11.0    46  15.6 10.1-21.1    83  29.2 22.7-35.7    64  25.7 19.6-31.8    57  21.5 15.4-27.6 

35-44                              458    284,050    42   4.0 02.4-05.6   141  22.6 18.1-27.1   119  27.1 21.6-32.6    97  26.5 20.6-32.4    42  14.5 09.6-19.4    17   5.4 02.9-07.9 

45-54                              288    127,434    59  16.1 09.8-22.4   130  37.6 29.6-45.6    59  25.0 17.4-32.6    22  11.2 05.9-16.5    11   6.7 02.4-11.0     7   3.4 00.7-06.1 

55-64                               86     50,237    18   9.9 04.2-15.6    30  23.6 12.6-34.6    16  21.6 08.7-34.5    15  32.5 15.1-49.9     7  12.3 02.3-22.3            

65+                                 56     52,299     6   6.6 00.0-13.5    15  14.3 05.7-22.9    12  22.5 06.6-38.4    12  25.6 05.0-46.2    11  31.0 13.0-49.0            
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     108     72,350    15   8.9 01.5-16.3    31  23.3 13.3-33.3    20  15.4 07.0-23.8    26  31.0 20.0-42.0    14  17.7 08.3-27.1     2   3.7 00.0-09.0 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     308    195,471    21   5.1 02.2-08.0    96  18.5 13.8-23.2    59  20.2 13.5-26.9    48  20.6 13.0-28.2    50  24.0 17.1-30.9    34  11.6 07.1-16.1 

Some Post-H.S.                     342    212,638    46   5.9 03.4-08.4    88  15.4 11.3-19.5    74  22.5 16.6-28.4    76  26.5 19.6-33.4    36  16.9 11.0-22.8    22  12.8 07.1-18.5 

College Graduate                   502    291,137    54   5.1 03.3-06.9   152  22.9 18.2-27.6   106  23.3 18.2-28.4    88  22.7 17.4-28.0    58  16.6 11.9-21.3    44   9.4 06.3-12.5 
  

  

Less than $15,000                   71     46,922     2   0.8 00.0-02.0    19  13.9 06.1-21.7    17  27.1 11.0-43.2    18  28.3 14.6-42.0     6  14.2 02.6-25.8     9  15.7 04.7-26.7 

$15,000- 24,999                    104     64,355    12   5.9 02.0-09.8    35  25.7 15.7-35.7    26  27.7 16.9-38.5    13  13.6 06.0-21.2    13  19.1 08.5-29.7     5   7.9 00.6-15.2 

$25,000- 34,999                    139     74,657     5   0.9 00.0-01.9    41  24.9 16.3-33.5    30  17.3 09.7-24.9    29  23.5 14.5-32.5    27  28.3 18.1-38.5     7   5.2 00.3-10.1 

$35,000- 49,999                    144     99,836    15   6.3 01.6-11.0    30  14.6 08.3-20.9    26  20.4 11.0-29.8    34  25.1 15.7-34.5    25  23.4 14.0-32.8    14  10.1 04.2-16.0 

$50,000- 99,999                    291    175,171    27   4.8 02.4-07.2    95  24.0 17.5-30.5    56  18.9 13.2-24.6    54  25.3 17.7-32.9    34  14.5 09.4-19.6    25  12.5 07.8-17.2 

$100,000- 199,999                  261    146,361    38   5.9 03.7-08.1    84  21.8 16.1-27.5    59  30.1 22.5-37.7    41  23.1 15.7-30.5    23  12.8 07.3-18.3    16   6.2 02.7-09.7 

$200,000+                           76     48,944    12   7.7 01.2-14.2    22  18.7 07.7-29.7    14  13.2 03.8-22.6    14  30.8 14.3-47.3    10  24.4 09.1-39.7     4   5.2 00.0-10.7 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 4: IS THE CHILD A BOY OR A GIRL? (RCSGEND1) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents with do not know/refused/missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSGENDR were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

Denominator excludes respondents not reporting children 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 6 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER 
Male 
Child 

Female 
Child 

Nonbinary 
Other 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

TOTAL                             2462  1,448,862  1266  50.4 47.7-53.1  1192  49.6 46.9-52.3     4   0.0 00.0-00.0 
  

  

Male                              1035    592,226   567  55.1 50.8-59.4   467  44.9 40.6-49.2     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 

Female                            1427    856,636   699  47.1 43.6-50.6   725  52.8 49.3-56.3     3   0.0 00.0-00.0 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                    1682    970,030   859  49.4 46.1-52.7   819  50.6 47.3-53.9     4   0.0 00.0-00.0 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          289    172,631   158  49.1 40.9-57.3   131  50.9 42.7-59.1            

Oth. Race/Non-Hisp.                 68     52,464    43  68.4 55.5-81.3    25  31.6 18.7-44.5            

MultiRacial/Non-Hisp.               56     38,191    26  57.1 40.6-73.6    30  42.9 26.4-59.4            

Hispanic                           338    200,342   164  50.2 43.1-57.3   174  49.8 42.7-56.9            
  

  

18-24                              192    103,325    96  47.1 37.1-57.1    96  52.9 42.9-62.9            

25-34                              464    308,454   249  52.3 46.6-58.0   215  47.7 42.0-53.4            

35-44                              865    534,619   441  50.8 46.1-55.5   421  49.2 44.5-53.9     3   0.1 00.1-00.1 

45-54                              621    296,947   320  50.1 44.6-55.6   300  49.8 44.3-55.3     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 

55-64                              199    108,330    96  47.8 37.2-58.4   103  52.2 41.6-62.8            

65+                                121     97,187    64  49.2 36.1-62.3    57  50.8 37.7-63.9            
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     209    138,998    95  45.8 36.8-54.8   114  54.2 45.2-63.2            

H.S. or G.E.D.                     656    384,709   325  50.1 44.6-55.6   330  49.8 44.3-55.3     1   0.1 00.0-00.3 

Some Post-H.S.                     619    353,656   326  51.8 46.3-57.3   292  48.2 42.7-53.7     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 

College Graduate                   974    570,110   518  50.8 46.5-55.1   454  49.2 44.9-53.5     2   0.0 00.0-00.0 
  

  

Less than $15,000                  108     65,933    60  56.4 44.1-68.7    48  43.6 31.3-55.9            

$15,000- 24,999                    161     95,131    81  41.3 31.5-51.1    79  58.7 48.9-68.5     1   0.1 00.0-00.3 

$25,000- 34,999                    237    136,231   106  46.1 37.9-54.3   131  53.9 45.7-62.1            

$35,000- 49,999                    224    151,712   116  51.1 42.3-59.9   106  48.6 39.8-57.4     2   0.2 00.0-00.6 

$50,000- 99,999                    576    336,337   298  53.4 47.5-59.3   278  46.6 40.7-52.5            

$100,000- 199,999                  588    318,340   297  48.4 42.5-54.3   290  51.6 45.7-57.5     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 

$200,000+                          179    114,869   103  50.5 40.3-60.7    76  49.5 39.3-59.7            
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 5: IS THE CHILD A BOY OR A GIRL? (RCSGEND1) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are female or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSGENDR were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

Denominator excludes respondents not reporting children 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 7 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER 
Male 
Child 

Female 
Child 

Nonbinary 
Other 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Male                              1035    592,226   567  55.1 50.8-59.4   467  44.9 40.6-49.2     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     723    393,723   398  55.1 49.6-60.6   324  44.9 39.4-50.4     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          107     71,037    60  51.0 38.7-63.3    47  49.0 36.7-61.3            

Hispanic                           130     70,990    63  51.5 41.1-61.9    67  48.5 38.1-58.9            
  

  

18-24                               89     35,779    48  57.1 44.0-70.2    41  42.9 29.8-56.0            

25-34                              153    100,480    97  67.6 58.8-76.4    56  32.4 23.6-41.2            

35-44                              363    232,790   185  51.2 43.4-59.0   177  48.8 41.0-56.6     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 

45-54                              296    153,080   166  53.8 46.2-61.4   130  46.2 38.6-53.8            

55-64                               89     45,588    47  52.2 38.5-65.9    42  47.8 34.1-61.5            
  

  

Less Than H.S.                      82     54,830    36  51.4 36.7-66.1    46  48.6 33.9-63.3            

H.S. or G.E.D.                     300    162,569   163  53.4 45.6-61.2   137  46.6 38.8-54.4            

Some Post-H.S.                     250    131,213   136  55.2 47.4-63.0   114  44.8 37.0-52.6            

College Graduate                   401    242,847   231  57.0 49.7-64.3   169  43.0 35.7-50.3     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 
  

  

$25,000- 34,999                     83     56,905    39  47.7 35.0-60.4    44  52.3 39.6-65.0            

$35,000- 49,999                     70     44,938    43  64.2 49.5-78.9    27  35.8 21.1-50.5            

$50,000- 99,999                    255    144,759   138  57.7 49.1-66.3   117  42.3 33.7-50.9            

$100,000- 199,999                  305    163,442   164  52.6 43.6-61.6   140  47.4 38.4-56.4     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 

$200,000+                           96     62,043    54  46.1 32.8-59.4    42  53.9 40.6-67.2            
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 6: IS THE CHILD A BOY OR A GIRL? (RCSGEND1) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are male or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSGENDR were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

Denominator excludes respondents not reporting children 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 8 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER 
Male 
Child 

Female 
Child 

Nonbinary 
Other 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Female                            1427    856,636   699  47.1 43.6-50.6   725  52.8 49.3-56.3     3   0.0 00.0-00.0 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     959    576,306   461  45.5 41.2-49.8   495  54.4 50.1-58.7     3   0.1 00.1-00.1 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          182    101,594    98  47.8 37.4-58.2    84  52.2 41.8-62.6            

Hispanic                           208    129,352   101  49.4 40.2-58.6   107  50.6 41.4-59.8            
  

  

18-24                              103     67,546    48  41.9 28.4-55.4    55  58.1 44.6-71.6            

25-34                              311    207,974   152  44.9 38.0-51.8   159  55.1 48.2-62.0            

35-44                              502    301,829   256  50.5 44.4-56.6   244  49.4 43.3-55.5     2   0.1 00.0-00.3 

45-54                              325    143,868   154  46.2 38.4-54.0   170  53.7 45.9-61.5     1   0.1 00.0-00.3 

55-64                              110     62,742    49  44.6 30.1-59.1    61  55.4 40.9-69.9            

65+                                 76     72,678    40  48.2 32.5-63.9    36  51.8 36.1-67.5            
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     127     84,168    59  42.2 31.6-52.8    68  57.8 47.2-68.4            

H.S. or G.E.D.                     356    222,140   162  47.7 40.3-55.1   193  52.2 44.8-59.6     1   0.1 00.0-00.3 

Some Post-H.S.                     369    222,444   190  49.7 42.4-57.0   178  50.2 42.9-57.5     1   0.1 00.0-00.3 

College Graduate                   573    327,263   287  46.2 40.9-51.5   285  53.8 48.5-59.1     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 
  

  

Less than $15,000                   85     55,122    46  54.3 40.2-68.4    39  45.7 31.6-59.8            

$15,000- 24,999                    113     70,011    54  35.4 25.2-45.6    58  64.5 54.3-74.7     1   0.1 00.0-00.3 

$25,000- 34,999                    154     79,326    67  45.0 34.8-55.2    87  55.0 44.8-65.2            

$35,000- 49,999                    154    106,774    73  45.7 35.3-56.1    79  54.0 43.6-64.4     2   0.3 00.0-00.7 

$50,000- 99,999                    321    191,577   160  50.2 42.6-57.8   161  49.8 42.2-57.4            

$100,000- 199,999                  283    154,898   133  44.0 36.4-51.6   150  56.0 48.4-63.6            

$200,000+                           83     52,826    49  55.7 40.4-71.0    34  44.3 29.0-59.6            
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 7: WHAT WAS THE CHILD´S SEX ON THEIR ORIGINAL BIRTH CERTIFICATE? (RCSXBRTH) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents with do not know/refused/missing responses 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 9 of 28      June 13, 2024 

There is not enough data (less than 50 total observations) to print this table. 

  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 8: WHAT WAS THE CHILD´S SEX ON THEIR ORIGINAL BIRTH CERTIFICATE? (RCSXBRTH) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are female or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 10 of 28      June 13, 2024 

There is not enough data (less than 50 total observations) to print this table. 

  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 9: WHAT WAS THE CHILD´S SEX ON THEIR ORIGINAL BIRTH CERTIFICATE? (RCSXBRTH) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are male or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 11 of 28      June 13, 2024 

There is not enough data (less than 50 total observations) to print this table. 

  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 10. IS THE CHILD HISPANIC, LATINO/A, OR SPANISH ORIGIN? (RCHISLA1) 
Denominator excludes: Respondents with do not know/refused/missing responses 

Note: The tables for RCHISLAT were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 12 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER 

Mexican, Mexican 
American 
Chicano~a Puerto Rican Cuban 

Another Hispanic, 
Latino~a 

or Spanish origin No Multiple Responses 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

TOTAL                             2449  1,436,659   213   8.5 06.9-10.1    17   0.8 00.4-01.2     6   0.3 00.1-00.5   118   5.0 04.0-06.0  2087  85.1 83.3-86.9     8   0.4 00.0-00.8 
  

  

Male                              1042    592,809    89   7.8 05.8-09.8     6   0.8 00.0-01.6     2   0.1 00.0-00.3    42   4.1 02.7-05.5   901  86.9 84.4-89.4     2   0.3 00.0-00.9 

Female                            1407    843,850   124   9.0 06.8-11.2    11   0.7 00.1-01.3     4   0.4 00.0-00.8    76   5.6 04.0-07.2  1186  83.8 81.3-86.3     6   0.5 00.1-00.9 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                    1694    976,187    38   2.8 01.6-04.0     8   0.6 00.2-01.0     2   0.1 00.0-00.3    10   0.5 00.1-00.9  1635  96.0 94.6-97.4     1   0.1 00.0-00.3 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          288    172,161     4   0.8 00.0-01.6                           2   0.9 00.0-02.1   282  98.4 96.8-0100            

Oth. Race/Non-Hisp.                 67     52,340     4   4.4 00.0-09.3                           1   1.0 00.0-03.0    62  94.6 89.3-99.9            

MultiRacial/Non-Hisp.               59     39,383     1   2.1 00.0-06.2                           1   0.3 00.0-00.9    57  97.6 93.5-0100            

Hispanic                           323    187,919   163  47.6 40.3-54.9     9   2.6 00.4-04.8     4   1.7 00.0-03.7   101  34.0 27.3-40.7    39  11.6 06.5-16.7     7   2.5 00.1-04.9 
  

  

18-24                              189    102,093    35  18.4 09.8-27.0     2   2.1 00.0-04.8     1   0.2 00.0-00.6    15  11.9 05.4-18.4   136  67.5 57.7-77.3            

25-34                              459    307,405    56   9.7 06.8-12.6     2   0.3 00.0-00.9     3   0.8 00.0-01.8    39   7.7 05.0-10.4   357  81.3 77.2-85.4     2   0.2 00.0-00.6 

35-44                              867    532,326    65   8.4 05.7-11.1     7   0.8 00.0-01.6     1   0.2 00.0-00.6    32   3.8 02.2-05.4   758  86.5 83.4-89.6     4   0.4 00.0-01.0 

45-54                              620    292,125    35   5.1 02.7-07.5     3   0.6 00.0-01.4     1   0.2 00.0-00.6    24   3.9 02.1-05.7   557  90.2 87.1-93.3            

55-64                              197    107,696    17  10.9 04.8-17.0     1   0.4 00.0-01.2                3   1.2 00.0-02.8   174  84.9 77.8-92.0     2   2.6 00.0-06.1 

65+                                117     95,014     5   2.2 00.0-04.4     2   1.3 00.0-03.5                5   3.6 00.1-07.1   105  93.0 88.3-97.7            
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     200    132,529    51  24.3 16.9-31.7     2   0.9 00.0-02.5               39  23.7 16.3-31.1   105  49.9 40.7-59.1     3   1.2 00.0-02.8 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     650    381,550    90  12.7 09.0-16.4     3   0.5 00.0-01.1     2   0.5 00.0-01.3    23   2.6 01.2-04.0   529  83.1 79.2-87.0     3   0.6 00.0-01.4 

Some Post-H.S.                     619    353,591    38   6.3 03.4-09.2     6   0.9 00.1-01.7     1   0.1 00.0-00.3    22   3.3 01.7-04.9   551  88.9 85.4-92.4     1   0.5 00.0-01.5 

College Graduate                   977    567,949    34   3.3 01.9-04.7     6   0.8 00.0-01.6     3   0.3 00.0-00.7    33   3.2 02.0-04.4   900  92.3 90.3-94.3     1   0.0 00.0-00.0 
  

  

Less than $15,000                  107     65,240    19  17.5 06.1-28.9     1   1.1 00.0-03.3               16  20.0 10.0-30.0    70  61.0 48.3-73.7     1   0.4 00.0-01.2 

$15,000- 24,999                    158     93,644    25  15.5 08.8-22.2     3   2.3 00.0-05.0     1   1.7 00.0-05.0    21  14.1 07.2-21.0   108  66.4 57.0-75.8            

$25,000- 34,999                    235    136,564    36  15.3 09.4-21.2     1   0.8 00.0-02.4               11   5.4 01.7-09.1   183  76.7 69.8-83.6     4   1.8 00.0-04.2 

$35,000- 49,999                    220    144,656    23   8.6 04.3-12.9     1   0.7 00.0-02.1     1   0.2 00.0-00.6    11   4.7 01.6-07.8   182  83.9 78.0-89.8     2   1.9 00.0-04.6 

$50,000- 99,999                    579    337,370    34   5.7 02.8-08.6     3   0.4 00.0-01.0     1   0.3 00.0-00.9    17   2.1 00.9-03.3   524  91.5 88.2-94.8            

$100,000- 199,999                  588    315,263    27   4.5 02.3-06.7     4   0.7 00.0-01.5     1   0.2 00.0-00.6     7   0.9 00.1-01.7   549  93.7 91.3-96.1            

$200,000+                          176    113,773     3   2.0 00.0-04.5     2   1.8 00.0-04.5                3   1.7 00.0-03.9   168  94.5 90.2-98.8            
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 11: IS THE CHILD HISPANIC, LATINO/A, OR SPANISH ORIGIN? (RCHISLA1) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are female or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCHISLAT were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
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Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER 

Mexican, Mexican 
American 
Chicano~a Puerto Rican Cuban 

Another Hispanic, 
Latino~a 

or Spanish origin No Multiple Responses 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Male                              1042    592,809    89   7.8 05.8-09.8     6   0.8 00.0-01.6     2   0.1 00.0-00.3    42   4.1 02.7-05.5   901  86.9 84.4-89.4     2   0.3 00.0-00.9 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     733    397,306    16   2.4 01.0-03.8     4   1.0 00.0-02.0     1   0.1 00.0-00.3     3   0.4 00.0-01.0   709  96.1 94.3-97.9            

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          107     70,919     1   0.1 00.0-00.3                           1   1.4 00.0-04.1   105  98.5 95.8-0100            

Hispanic                           127     67,798    69  50.9 40.3-61.5     2   1.1 00.0-03.1     1   0.4 00.0-01.2    35  30.1 20.3-39.9    18  14.7 08.2-21.2     2   2.7 00.0-07.2 
  

  

18-24                               88     35,120    20  23.3 10.6-36.0     1   3.2 00.0-09.3     1   0.7 00.0-02.1     6   9.5 01.5-17.5    60  63.3 49.4-77.2            

25-34                              152    101,128    17   7.0 02.9-11.1     1   0.4 00.0-01.2     1   0.5 00.0-01.5     8   3.8 00.9-06.7   125  88.4 83.3-93.5            

35-44                              370    234,776    30   7.9 04.6-11.2     2   1.1 00.0-02.7               12   3.1 01.1-05.1   324  87.1 83.0-91.2     2   0.8 00.0-02.2 

45-54                              300    152,495    12   4.3 01.2-07.4     2   0.5 00.0-01.5               13   5.1 02.0-08.2   273  90.1 85.8-94.4            

55-64                               89     45,751     7   9.5 01.7-17.3                           1   0.5 00.0-01.5    81  89.9 81.9-97.9            
  

  

Less Than H.S.                      78     52,135    20  26.6 14.1-39.1                           6   8.6 00.8-16.4    51  64.2 50.3-78.1     1   0.6 00.0-01.8 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     298    161,721    40  11.3 07.0-15.6     2   0.7 00.0-01.7     1   0.2 00.0-00.6     7   1.4 00.0-02.8   247  85.5 80.8-90.2     1   0.9 00.0-02.7 

Some Post-H.S.                     251    130,947    15   3.9 01.2-06.6     1   0.8 00.0-02.4               12   6.3 02.6-10.0   223  89.0 84.3-93.7            

College Graduate                   413    247,238    14   3.5 01.3-05.7     3   1.1 00.0-02.7     1   0.2 00.0-00.6    16   3.6 01.6-05.6   379  91.5 88.2-94.8            
  

  

$25,000- 34,999                     84     57,112    11  12.9 04.9-20.9                           4   5.1 00.0-10.2    67  78.8 68.6-89.0     2   3.2 00.0-08.5 

$35,000- 49,999                     66     41,447    11  12.1 02.7-21.5                           2   4.4 00.0-10.5    53  83.5 72.7-94.3            

$50,000- 99,999                    260    147,058    17   6.4 02.5-10.3     1   0.8 00.0-02.4                8   2.3 00.3-04.3   234  90.5 86.0-95.0            

$100,000- 199,999                  308    163,967    16   5.1 02.2-08.0     2   0.8 00.0-02.0     1   0.3 00.0-00.9     4   1.2 00.0-02.6   285  92.6 89.1-96.1            

$200,000+                           95     61,341     1   0.3 00.0-01.1     1   2.5 00.0-07.4                2   1.9 00.0-05.0    91  95.2 89.3-0100            
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 12: IS THE CHILD HISPANIC, LATINO/A, OR SPANISH ORIGIN? (RCHISLA1) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are male or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCHISLAT were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 14 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER 

Mexican, Mexican 
American 
Chicano~a Puerto Rican Cuban 

Another Hispanic, 
Latino~a 

or Spanish origin No Multiple Responses 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Female                            1407    843,850   124   9.0 06.8-11.2    11   0.7 00.1-01.3     4   0.4 00.0-00.8    76   5.6 04.2-07.0  1186  83.8 81.3-86.3     6   0.5 00.1-00.9 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     961    578,881    22   3.0 01.2-04.8     4   0.3 00.0-00.7     1   0.0 00.0-00.0     7   0.5 00.1-00.9   926  95.9 94.1-97.7     1   0.2 00.0-00.6 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          181    101,242     3   1.2 00.0-02.6                           1   0.5 00.0-01.5   177  98.3 96.5-0100            

Hispanic                           196    120,121    94  45.7 36.1-55.3     7   3.5 00.4-06.6     3   2.4 00.0-05.3    66  36.2 27.4-45.0    21   9.9 03.6-16.2     5   2.3 00.0-05.2 
  

  

18-24                              101     66,973    15  15.8 04.4-27.2     1   1.5 00.0-04.4                9  13.1 04.1-22.1    76  69.7 56.6-82.8            

25-34                              307    206,277    39  11.0 07.1-14.9     1   0.3 00.0-00.9     2   0.9 00.0-02.5    31   9.7 06.0-13.4   232  77.8 72.5-83.1     2   0.3 00.0-00.7 

35-44                              497    297,550    35   8.7 04.6-12.8     5   0.6 00.0-01.2     1   0.3 00.0-00.9    20   4.3 02.1-06.5   434  85.9 81.4-90.4     2   0.2 00.0-00.4 

45-54                              320    139,630    23   6.1 02.4-09.8     1   0.7 00.0-02.1     1   0.3 00.0-00.9    11   2.5 00.7-04.3   284  90.4 86.1-94.7            

55-64                              108     61,945    10  12.0 03.2-20.8     1   0.8 00.0-02.4                2   1.7 00.0-04.2    93  81.2 70.6-91.8     2   4.4 00.0-10.5 

65+                                 74     71,476     2   1.2 00.0-03.0     2   1.7 00.0-04.6                3   1.8 00.0-04.3    67  95.3 91.0-99.6            
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     122     80,394    31  22.8 13.8-31.8     2   1.5 00.0-04.0               33  33.4 23.0-43.8    54  40.6 29.8-51.4     2   1.6 00.0-04.1 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     352    219,828    50  13.8 08.3-19.3     1   0.3 00.0-00.9     1   0.7 00.0-02.1    16   3.5 01.1-05.9   282  81.4 75.5-87.3     2   0.3 00.0-00.7 

Some Post-H.S.                     368    222,643    23   7.8 03.5-12.1     5   1.0 00.0-02.0     1   0.1 00.0-00.3    10   1.5 00.3-02.7   328  88.8 83.9-93.7     1   0.8 00.0-02.4 

College Graduate                   564    320,711    20   3.1 01.5-04.7     3   0.6 00.0-01.4     2   0.4 00.0-01.0    17   2.9 01.3-04.5   521  92.8 90.4-95.2     1   0.1 00.0-00.3 
  

  

Less than $15,000                   83     53,307    15  18.3 04.8-31.8     1   1.3 00.0-03.8               11  17.8 07.0-28.6    55  62.2 47.5-76.9     1   0.4 00.0-01.2 

$15,000- 24,999                    110     68,881    11   9.6 03.5-15.7     2   2.1 00.0-05.2     1   2.3 00.0-06.8    17  16.2 07.6-24.8    79  69.8 59.2-80.4            

$25,000- 34,999                    151     79,452    25  17.1 09.1-25.1     1   1.3 00.0-03.8                7   5.6 00.5-10.7   116  75.1 66.1-84.1     2   0.8 00.0-02.0 

$35,000- 49,999                    154    103,209    12   7.2 02.3-12.1     1   1.0 00.0-03.0     1   0.2 00.0-00.6     9   4.8 01.3-08.3   129  84.0 76.9-91.1     2   2.7 00.0-06.4 

$50,000- 99,999                    319    190,311    17   5.2 00.9-09.5     2   0.2 00.0-00.4     1   0.5 00.0-01.5     9   1.9 00.3-03.5   290  92.2 87.7-96.7            

$100,000- 199,999                  280    151,296    11   3.9 01.2-06.6     2   0.6 00.0-01.6                3   0.6 00.0-01.4   264  94.9 92.0-97.8            

$200,000+                           81     52,432     2   4.0 00.0-09.5     1   0.9 00.0-02.7                1   1.3 00.0-03.8    77  93.8 87.5-0100            
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 13: WHICH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD YOU SAY IS THE RACE OF THE CHILD? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY (RCSRACE1) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents with do not know/refused/missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSRACE1 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 15 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER One Reported Race Two Reported Races Three Reported Races Four Reported Races Five Reported Races Six Reported Races 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

TOTAL                             2417  1,412,506  2230  90.1 88.3-91.9   122   6.9 05.3-08.5     9   0.5 00.1-00.9     2   0.0 00.0-00.0     1   0.0 00.0-00.0    53   2.4 01.6-03.2 
  

  

Male                              1022    581,655   941  89.4 86.5-92.3    49   6.7 04.2-09.2     4   0.3 00.0-00.7     1   0.0 00.0-00.0               27   3.5 01.9-05.1 

Female                            1395    830,850  1289  90.6 88.4-92.8    73   7.0 05.0-09.0     5   0.5 00.0-01.1     1   0.0 00.0-00.0     1   0.1 00.0-00.3    26   1.7 00.9-02.5 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                    1686    965,744  1608  93.2 91.2-95.2    61   5.9 03.9-07.9     2   0.1 00.0-00.3     1   0.0 00.0-00.0               14   0.8 00.2-01.4 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          288    171,209   266  91.7 88.0-95.4    19   7.2 03.7-10.7                                      3   1.1 00.0-02.5 

Oth. Race/Non-Hisp.                 65     51,068    50  78.8 66.6-91.0     8  11.6 01.6-21.6                                      7   9.6 01.2-18.0 

MultiRacial/Non-Hisp.               56     35,524    21  31.4 16.9-45.9    27  53.1 37.0-69.2     5  11.7 00.5-22.9     1   1.0 00.0-03.0                2   2.8 00.0-07.1 

Hispanic                           306    178,469   273  89.6 85.3-93.9     6   0.9 00.1-01.7     2   0.7 00.0-01.7                1   0.3 00.0-00.9    24   8.5 04.4-12.6 
  

  

18-24                              184     98,444   165  83.6 74.4-92.8    11  11.2 02.6-19.8                                      8   5.2 00.7-09.7 

25-34                              450    302,091   415  90.4 86.9-93.9    24   6.2 03.5-08.9     1   0.2 00.0-00.6                          10   3.2 01.0-05.4 

35-44                              851    527,311   795  90.7 87.8-93.6    40   6.9 04.2-09.6     3   0.3 00.0-00.7     1   0.1 00.0-00.3     1   0.1 00.0-00.3    11   1.8 00.6-03.0 

45-54                              618    290,941   571  90.3 86.8-93.8    32   7.0 03.9-10.1     4   1.2 00.0-02.6     1   0.1 00.0-00.3               10   1.4 00.4-02.4 

55-64                              195    106,833   173  90.0 84.7-95.3    10   5.4 01.3-09.5     1   0.4 00.0-01.2                          11   4.2 00.9-07.5 

65+                                119     86,887   111  92.7 84.5-0100     5   6.1 00.0-14.1                                      3   1.3 00.0-02.9 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     188    125,137   172  88.7 82.4-95.0     5   2.8 00.0-05.9                                     11   8.5 03.0-14.0 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     637    368,060   594  90.4 86.9-93.9    29   7.0 03.9-10.1     2   0.7 00.0-01.7                          12   2.0 00.4-03.6 

Some Post-H.S.                     610    346,692   555  89.1 85.6-92.6    40   8.8 05.3-12.3     4   0.7 00.1-01.3                          11   1.4 00.4-02.4 

College Graduate                   980    572,022   907  90.8 88.1-93.5    48   6.7 04.2-09.2     3   0.3 00.0-00.7     2   0.1 00.0-00.3     1   0.1 00.0-00.3    19   2.0 01.0-03.0 
  

  

Less than $15,000                  107     66,298   100  92.5 86.4-98.6     4   3.9 00.0-08.4     1   0.9 00.0-02.7                           2   2.8 00.0-06.7 

$15,000- 24,999                    152     88,777   144  94.0 89.1-98.9     4   3.5 00.0-07.4                                      4   2.5 00.0-05.4 

$25,000- 34,999                    234    134,140   210  85.8 79.5-92.1    19   9.9 05.0-14.8                                      5   4.3 00.0-08.6 

$35,000- 49,999                    219    144,078   190  84.7 78.4-91.0    18   8.8 03.9-13.7     3   2.3 00.0-05.0                           8   4.2 00.9-07.5 

$50,000- 99,999                    575    337,157   540  93.8 91.3-96.3    25   4.7 02.5-06.9     2   0.4 00.0-01.0                           8   1.2 00.4-02.0 

$100,000- 199,999                  589    318,394   553  91.3 87.8-94.8    27   7.0 03.7-10.3                           1   0.2 00.0-00.6     8   1.5 00.1-02.9 

$200,000+                          177    113,138   159  85.5 76.5-94.5    14  12.9 04.1-21.7     1   0.3 00.0-00.9     1   0.2 00.0-00.6                2   1.0 00.0-02.8 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 14: WHICH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD YOU SAY IS THE RACE OF THE CHILD? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY (RCSRACE1) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are female or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSRACE1 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 16 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER One Reported Race Two Reported Races Three Reported Races Four Reported Races Six Reported Races 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Male                              1022    581,655   941  89.4 86.5-92.3    49   6.7 04.2-09.2     4   0.3 00.0-00.7     1   0.0 00.0-00.0    27   3.5 01.9-05.1 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     727    394,678   698  93.3 90.0-96.6    20   5.2 02.1-08.3     2   0.3 00.0-00.7     1   0.1 00.0-00.3     6   1.1 00.1-02.1 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          106     70,405    94  88.3 81.0-95.6    11  10.6 03.5-17.7                           1   1.1 00.0-03.3 

Hispanic                           118     61,525   102  85.4 77.0-93.8     3   1.3 00.0-02.9                          13  13.3 04.9-21.7 
  

  

18-24                               86     34,794    77  84.0 72.4-95.6     3   5.2 00.0-11.1                           6  10.8 00.2-21.4 

25-34                              147     97,688   132  86.0 78.6-93.4    11   9.1 03.0-15.2                           4   4.9 00.0-10.0 

35-44                              358    228,576   337  90.7 85.6-95.8    13   6.0 01.3-10.7     2   0.6 00.0-01.4                6   2.7 00.3-05.1 

45-54                              298    151,814   273  89.8 85.1-94.5    17   7.7 03.4-12.0     1   0.3 00.0-00.9     1   0.2 00.0-00.6     6   2.0 00.2-03.8 

55-64                               89     44,880    81  89.0 80.2-97.8     3   4.5 00.0-10.4     1   0.8 00.0-02.6                4   5.6 00.0-12.5 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                      73     48,931    64  81.2 68.9-93.5     3   6.3 00.0-13.9                           6  12.5 01.9-23.1 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     292    156,813   270  89.5 84.6-94.4    14   7.0 03.1-10.9                           8   3.5 00.2-06.8 

Some Post-H.S.                     245    128,818   217  86.3 80.6-92.0    18   9.8 04.5-15.1     3   1.2 00.0-02.6                7   2.7 00.3-05.1 

College Graduate                   411    246,772   389  92.5 88.0-97.0    14   5.1 01.0-09.2     1   0.2 00.0-00.6     1   0.1 00.0-00.3     6   2.1 00.3-03.9 
  

  

$25,000- 34,999                     80     53,847    70  82.1 70.9-93.3     8  11.3 03.1-19.5                           2   6.5 00.0-15.1 

$35,000- 49,999                     69     42,135    59  82.1 69.9-94.3     6   9.4 00.2-18.6     1   1.8 00.0-05.3                3   6.8 00.0-14.8 

$50,000- 99,999                    257    147,169   242  94.3 91.0-97.6     9   3.5 00.8-06.2                           6   2.2 00.4-04.0 

$100,000- 199,999                  307    163,921   288  90.3 84.8-95.8    15   7.7 02.6-12.8                           4   1.9 00.0-04.3 

$200,000+                           95     61,341    86  86.8 74.3-99.3     5  10.2 00.0-22.7     1   0.6 00.0-01.8     1   0.4 00.0-01.2     2   1.9 00.0-05.0 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 15: WHICH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD YOU SAY IS THE RACE OF THE CHILD? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY (RCSRACE1) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are male or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCHISLAT were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 17 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER One Reported Race Two Reported Races Three Reported Races Four Reported Races Five Reported Races Six Reported Races 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Female                            1395    830,850  1289  90.6 88.4-92.8    73   7.0 05.0-09.0     5   0.5 00.0-01.1     1   0.0 00.0-00.0     1   0.1 00.0-00.3    26   1.7 00.9-02.5 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     959    571,067   910  93.1 90.6-95.6    41   6.3 03.8-08.8                                      8   0.5 00.1-00.9 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          182    100,804   172  94.1 90.2-98.0     8   4.8 01.3-08.3                                      2   1.1 00.0-02.7 

Hispanic                           188    116,944   171  91.8 87.1-96.5     3   0.6 00.0-01.4     2   1.1 00.0-02.7                1   0.5 00.0-01.5    11   6.0 01.7-10.3 
  

  

18-24                               98     63,650    88  83.3 70.4-96.2     8  14.4 01.7-27.1                                      2   2.2 00.0-05.7 

25-34                              303    204,403   283  92.4 88.9-95.9    13   4.7 01.8-07.6     1   0.4 00.0-01.2                           6   2.5 00.3-04.7 

35-44                              493    298,734   458  90.7 87.0-94.4    27   7.6 04.3-10.9     1   0.2 00.0-00.6     1   0.1 00.0-00.3     1   0.2 00.0-00.6     5   1.2 00.0-02.4 

45-54                              320    139,126   298  90.8 85.7-95.9    15   6.2 01.9-10.5     3   2.3 00.0-05.2                           4   0.7 00.0-01.5 

55-64                              106     61,953    92  90.7 84.2-97.2     7   6.1 00.2-12.0                                      7   3.2 00.3-06.1 

65+                                 75     62,983    70  91.4 80.4-0100     3   7.0 00.0-18.0                                      2   1.6 00.0-04.0 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     115     76,206   108  93.5 87.6-99.4     2   0.6 00.0-01.6                                      5   6.0 00.1-11.9 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     345    211,247   324  91.0 86.1-95.9    15   6.9 02.4-11.4     2   1.1 00.0-02.9                           4   0.9 00.0-02.1 

Some Post-H.S.                     365    217,873   338  90.8 86.1-95.5    22   8.2 03.7-12.7     1   0.3 00.0-00.9                           4   0.6 00.0-01.4 

College Graduate                   569    325,249   518  89.5 86.0-93.0    34   7.8 04.5-11.1     2   0.4 00.0-01.0     1   0.1 00.0-00.3     1   0.2 00.0-00.6    13   1.9 00.7-03.1 
  

  

Less than $15,000                   83     54,285    78  94.2 88.3-0100     4   4.8 00.0-10.3     1   1.0 00.0-03.2                                  

$15,000- 24,999                    108     67,386   103  95.4 91.1-99.7     3   2.2 00.0-04.7                                      2   2.5 00.0-05.8 

$25,000- 34,999                    154     80,292   140  88.2 81.1-95.3    11   8.9 02.8-15.0                                      3   2.9 00.0-07.0 

$35,000- 49,999                    150    101,943   131  85.7 78.4-93.0    12   8.6 02.7-14.5     2   2.5 00.0-06.2                           5   3.1 00.0-06.2 

$50,000- 99,999                    318    189,989   298  93.4 89.9-96.9    16   5.5 02.2-08.8     2   0.7 00.0-01.7                           2   0.4 00.0-01.0 

$100,000- 199,999                  282    154,473   265  92.3 87.8-96.8    12   6.3 02.0-10.6                           1   0.4 00.0-01.2     4   1.0 00.0-02.0 

$200,000+                           82     51,796    73  84.0 71.3-96.7     9  16.0 03.3-28.7                                             
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 16: HOW ARE YOU RELATED TO THE CHILD? (RCSRLTN2) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents with do not know/refused/missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSRLTN2 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 18 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER Parent Grandparent 
Foster parent 

guardian 
Sibling 

(biologic, step, adoptive) Other relative Not related 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

TOTAL                             2477  1,455,247  1975  79.9 77.5-82.3   234  11.5 09.5-13.5    40   1.5 00.9-02.1   104   2.8 02.0-03.6    77   2.9 02.1-03.7    47   1.5 00.9-02.1 
  

  

Male                              1050    596,764   834  82.1 79.0-85.2    67   6.8 04.6-09.0    18   2.1 01.1-03.1    62   3.7 02.3-05.1    42   4.0 02.4-05.6    27   1.4 00.8-02.0 

Female                            1427    858,483  1141  78.4 75.3-81.5   167  14.7 11.8-17.6    22   1.1 00.5-01.7    42   2.1 01.1-03.1    35   2.2 01.2-03.2    20   1.5 00.5-02.5 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                    1697    976,070  1374  80.4 77.7-83.1   162  12.3 09.8-14.8    24   1.4 00.8-02.0    66   2.6 01.6-03.6    38   2.2 01.2-03.2    33   1.2 00.8-01.6 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          288    170,852   218  74.2 66.4-82.0    38  15.6 08.5-22.7     8   2.6 00.4-04.8     9   2.6 00.1-05.1    10   3.7 00.4-07.0     5   1.3 00.0-02.7 

Oth. Race/Non-Hisp.                 67     52,340    58  90.7 84.0-97.4     4   3.6 00.0-07.7                1   0.5 00.0-01.5     4   5.2 00.1-10.3            

MultiRacial/Non-Hisp.               59     40,198    47  78.1 62.4-93.8     4   2.7 00.0-05.8     1   1.4 00.0-04.1     5   7.4 00.7-14.1     1   1.9 00.0-05.6     1   8.4 00.0-23.7 

Hispanic                           334    198,150   253  80.3 75.0-85.6    24   7.6 03.7-11.5     6   1.5 00.1-02.9    21   2.9 01.3-04.5    23   5.6 02.9-08.3     7   2.1 00.0-04.3 
  

  

18-24                              188    100,938    64  49.4 39.2-59.6                2   1.6 00.0-04.0    90  33.7 24.9-42.5    21  10.7 05.2-16.2    11   4.5 00.4-08.6 

25-34                              458    303,644   413  93.2 90.8-95.6                6   1.1 00.1-02.1    10   1.0 00.2-01.8    20   3.4 01.6-05.2     9   1.3 00.3-02.3 

35-44                              879    541,928   838  95.8 94.0-97.6     4   0.6 00.0-01.2    15   1.2 00.4-02.0     2   0.4 00.0-01.2    13   1.5 00.1-02.9     7   0.5 00.1-00.9 

45-54                              629    300,933   549  84.9 80.8-89.0    45   8.8 05.5-12.1     8   2.2 00.4-04.0     2   0.2 00.0-00.6    12   2.3 00.3-04.3    13   1.5 00.5-02.5 

55-64                              202    110,674    95  38.6 28.8-48.4    93  56.4 46.4-66.4     8   2.8 00.1-05.5                2   0.7 00.0-01.7     4   1.5 00.0-03.3 

65+                                121     97,130    16  13.3 05.7-20.9    92  76.8 66.6-87.0     1   0.4 00.0-01.2                9   5.3 01.2-09.4     3   4.2 00.0-10.9 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     203    137,553   144  72.8 64.0-81.6    32  13.4 06.7-20.1     1   0.1 00.0-00.3     9   5.0 00.9-09.1     8   7.2 00.9-13.5     9   1.5 00.3-02.7 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     655    383,066   458  71.5 66.4-76.6    78  15.4 10.7-20.1    13   1.7 00.5-02.9    56   5.1 03.3-06.9    31   4.0 02.2-05.8    19   2.2 00.8-03.6 

Some Post-H.S.                     626    355,552   478  75.3 70.4-80.2    80  15.6 11.3-19.9     8   1.1 00.1-02.1    26   2.9 01.3-04.5    21   2.7 01.5-03.9    13   2.4 00.4-04.4 

College Graduate                   990    578,035   893  90.1 87.6-92.6    43   5.8 03.6-08.0    18   1.9 00.9-02.9    13   0.5 00.1-00.9    17   1.3 00.5-02.1     6   0.4 00.0-00.8 
  

  

Less than $15,000                  110     67,215    81  73.4 62.4-84.4    16  15.4 06.0-24.8     2   1.3 00.0-03.5     3   2.9 00.0-06.2     3   1.8 00.0-04.0     5   5.1 00.0-11.0 

$15,000- 24,999                    162     95,055   110  64.1 53.3-74.9    36  23.6 13.6-33.6     2   1.4 00.0-03.6     4   3.4 00.0-07.9     8   6.3 00.4-12.2     2   1.2 00.0-03.2 

$25,000- 34,999                    242    137,155   186  77.2 70.5-83.9    28  11.1 06.2-16.0     5   1.5 00.0-03.3     4   1.8 00.0-04.0    10   5.9 01.8-10.0     9   2.5 00.5-04.5 

$35,000- 49,999                    228    152,716   175  73.2 64.8-81.6    25  17.4 10.0-24.8     2   0.9 00.0-02.3     8   0.9 00.1-01.7    13   6.2 01.5-10.9     5   1.3 00.0-02.7 

$50,000- 99,999                    586    342,217   486  84.7 80.4-89.0    50   9.7 05.8-13.6     9   1.2 00.4-02.0    23   2.7 01.3-04.1    10   1.2 00.2-02.2     8   0.5 00.1-00.9 

$100,000- 199,999                  599    322,043   533  89.3 86.2-92.4    24   4.5 02.1-06.9    12   2.2 00.6-03.8    15   1.9 00.5-03.3     9   1.5 00.3-02.7     6   0.7 00.1-01.3 

$200,000+                          179    114,751   164  94.0 89.5-98.5     6   4.1 00.0-08.2     1   0.2 00.0-00.6     5   0.8 00.0-01.6     2   0.5 00.0-01.1     1   0.4 00.0-01.4 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 17: HOW ARE YOU RELATED TO THE CHILD? (RCSRLTN2) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are female or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSRLTN2 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 19 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER Parent Grandparent 
Foster parent 

guardian 
Sibling 

(biologic, step, adoptive) Other relative Not related 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Male                              1050    596,764   834  82.1 79.2-85.0    67   6.8 04.8-08.8    18   2.1 01.1-03.1    62   3.7 02.3-05.1    42   4.0 02.4-05.6    27   1.4 00.8-02.0 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     731    396,117   595  84.0 80.5-87.5    52   7.0 04.6-09.4    10   1.7 00.5-02.9    37   3.0 01.6-04.4    18   3.0 01.0-05.0    19   1.3 00.5-02.1 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          107     70,992    80  72.7 62.5-82.9     9  12.2 05.3-19.1     4   4.4 00.0-08.9     6   5.2 00.0-11.1     5   3.9 00.0-08.0     3   1.5 00.0-03.5 

Hispanic                           131     70,173    93  77.8 69.8-85.8     4   4.7 00.0-09.6     3   3.0 00.0-06.5    14   5.0 01.5-08.5    13   7.4 02.7-12.1     4   2.1 00.0-04.3 
  

  

18-24                               89     35,779    15  24.4 11.5-37.3                1   1.6 00.0-04.7    55  52.0 38.3-65.7    11  16.5 06.1-26.9     7   5.5 00.6-10.4 

25-34                              152     98,900   132  92.6 88.7-96.5                1   0.4 00.0-01.2     5   0.8 00.0-01.6    10   4.8 01.7-07.9     4   1.5 00.0-03.3 

35-44                              372    236,468   349  93.5 89.8-97.2     1   0.4 00.0-01.2     7   1.8 00.2-03.4     1   0.8 00.0-02.4    10   3.0 00.1-05.9     4   0.4 00.0-01.0 

45-54                              302    154,866   268  88.5 83.8-93.2    11   4.1 00.8-07.4     6   3.3 00.6-06.0     1   0.3 00.0-00.9     8   2.4 00.4-04.4     8   1.5 00.3-02.7 

55-64                               91     46,200    62  61.9 49.4-74.4    24  32.4 20.6-44.2     2   3.3 00.0-08.8                1   0.8 00.0-02.4     2   1.7 00.0-04.2 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                      78     54,088    55  77.4 64.5-90.3     5   4.4 00.0-09.1     1   0.4 00.0-01.2     6   6.8 00.0-13.7     4   8.0 00.0-19.4     7   3.0 00.5-05.5 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     299    161,118   208  77.8 72.3-83.3    20   5.0 02.1-07.9     5   2.0 00.2-03.8    36   7.2 04.3-10.1    17   5.4 02.5-08.3    13   2.7 00.9-04.5 

Some Post-H.S.                     255    132,488   192  74.5 67.8-81.2    28  14.4 08.9-19.9     3   1.4 00.0-03.0    14   4.1 00.8-07.4    13   4.3 01.8-06.8     5   1.4 00.0-02.8 

College Graduate                   416    248,304   377  90.0 86.3-93.7    14   4.5 01.8-07.2     9   2.9 00.9-04.9     6   0.4 00.0-00.8     8   2.0 00.4-03.6     2   0.2 00.0-00.6 
  

  

$25,000- 34,999                     85     56,611    66  82.8 74.2-91.4     4   2.5 00.0-05.0     2   2.9 00.0-06.8     3   3.6 00.0-08.3     5   5.9 00.4-11.4     5   2.3 00.0-04.7 

$35,000- 49,999                     71     45,046    52  75.3 60.2-90.4     6   8.0 00.0-16.2                5   2.2 00.0-04.4     6  13.7 00.0-27.8     2   0.9 00.0-02.3 

$50,000- 99,999                    265    148,765   218  85.8 81.7-89.9    18   7.2 04.5-09.9     3   1.0 00.0-02.4    13   2.8 00.8-04.8     6   2.1 00.1-04.1     7   1.0 00.0-02.0 

$100,000- 199,999                  314    165,679   273  85.8 80.7-90.9    14   5.8 02.1-09.5     7   3.7 00.8-06.6     8   1.5 00.1-02.9     6   1.9 00.1-03.7     6   1.3 00.1-02.5 

$200,000+                           96     61,925    90  94.0 86.7-0100     3   4.7 00.0-11.8                2   0.5 00.0-01.3                1   0.8 00.0-02.4 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 31: RANDOM CHILD SELECTION 
TABLE 18: HOW ARE YOU RELATED TO THE CHILD? (RCSRLTN2) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are male or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Note: The tables for RCSRLTN2 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 20 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER Parent Grandparent 
Foster parent 

guardian 
Sibling 

(biologic, step, adoptive) Other relative Not related 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Female                            1427    858,483  1141  78.4 75.3-81.5   167  14.7 12.0-17.4    22   1.1 00.5-01.7    42   2.1 01.1-03.1    35   2.2 01.2-03.2    20   1.5 00.5-02.5 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     966    579,953   779  77.9 74.2-81.6   110  15.9 12.4-19.4    14   1.2 00.4-02.0    29   2.4 01.2-03.6    20   1.6 00.8-02.4    14   1.0 00.4-01.6 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          181     99,860   138  75.3 65.3-85.3    29  18.0 08.8-27.2     4   1.3 00.0-02.7     3   0.7 00.0-01.7     5   3.6 00.0-08.7     2   1.1 00.0-02.9 

Hispanic                           203    127,977   160  81.6 74.7-88.5    20   9.3 04.0-14.6     3   0.6 00.0-01.4     7   1.8 00.2-03.4    10   4.6 01.1-08.1     3   2.1 00.0-05.0 
  

  

18-24                               99     65,159    49  63.1 50.6-75.6                1   1.6 00.0-04.7    35  23.7 13.3-34.1    10   7.6 01.7-13.5     4   3.9 00.0-09.6 

25-34                              306    204,744   281  93.5 90.6-96.4                5   1.4 00.0-02.8     5   1.1 00.0-02.3    10   2.8 00.6-05.0     5   1.2 00.0-02.4 

35-44                              507    305,460   489  97.5 96.1-98.9     3   0.7 00.0-01.7     8   0.7 00.1-01.3     1   0.1 00.0-00.3     3   0.4 00.0-01.0     3   0.5 00.0-01.3 

45-54                              327    146,067   281  81.1 74.2-88.0    34  13.7 07.8-19.6     2   1.1 00.0-03.1     1   0.2 00.0-00.6     4   2.3 00.0-05.8     5   1.6 00.0-03.2 

55-64                              111     64,474    33  22.0 10.6-33.4    69  73.6 61.8-85.4     6   2.4 00.2-04.6                1   0.7 00.0-02.1     2   1.3 00.0-03.7 

65+                                 77     72,579     8  13.3 03.9-22.7    61  77.6 65.3-89.9                           7   4.4 00.5-08.3     1   4.7 00.0-13.5 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     125     83,465    89  69.8 59.8-79.8    27  19.2 12.1-26.3                3   3.8 00.0-08.9     4   6.6 00.0-13.9     2   0.6 00.0-01.6 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     356    221,949   250  66.9 59.5-74.3    58  22.9 15.6-30.2     8   1.5 00.1-02.9    20   3.6 01.4-05.8    14   3.1 01.1-05.1     6   1.9 00.0-03.9 

Some Post-H.S.                     371    223,064   286  75.7 69.4-82.0    52  16.3 10.8-21.8     5   1.0 00.0-02.4    12   2.2 00.4-04.0     8   1.7 00.3-03.1     8   3.0 00.0-06.1 

College Graduate                   574    329,731   516  90.1 86.6-93.6    29   6.8 03.5-10.1     9   1.1 00.3-01.9     7   0.6 00.2-01.0     9   0.8 00.2-01.4     4   0.5 00.0-01.1 
  

  

Less than $15,000                   85     55,122    66  76.0 63.7-88.3    12  14.8 04.2-25.4     1   1.3 00.0-03.8     3   3.5 00.0-07.4                3   4.4 00.0-11.1 

$15,000- 24,999                    114     70,063    77  61.4 50.2-72.6    29  28.1 18.1-38.1     1   0.4 00.0-01.2     1   1.3 00.0-03.8     5   7.3 00.0-15.1     1   1.3 00.0-03.8 

$25,000- 34,999                    157     80,544   120  73.3 64.1-82.5    24  17.2 09.4-25.0     3   0.6 00.0-01.4     1   0.5 00.0-01.5     5   5.9 00.0-11.8     4   2.6 00.0-05.5 

$35,000- 49,999                    157    107,670   123  72.4 62.4-82.4    19  21.4 11.6-31.2     2   1.3 00.0-03.3     3   0.4 00.0-00.8     7   3.1 00.7-05.5     3   1.4 00.0-03.2 

$50,000- 99,999                    321    193,452   268  83.8 78.1-89.5    32  11.7 06.2-17.2     6   1.3 00.1-02.5    10   2.6 00.6-04.6     4   0.5 00.0-01.1     1   0.1 00.0-00.3 

$100,000- 199,999                  285    156,364   260  93.0 89.5-96.5    10   3.1 00.6-05.6     5   0.6 00.0-01.2     7   2.3 00.1-04.5     3   1.1 00.0-02.5            

$200,000+                           83     52,826    74  94.1 89.4-98.8     3   3.4 00.0-07.3     1   0.4 00.0-01.2     3   1.1 00.0-02.5     2   1.0 00.0-02.6            
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 MODULE 32: CHILDHOOD ASTHMA PREVALENCE CONTENTS  
* NOTE * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

WHEN THE DENOMINATOR IS NOT BASED ON THE TOTAL POPULATION SURVEYED, THE TITLE CONTAINS A DESCRIPTION OF WHAT POPULATION 
IS EXCLUDED FROM THE DENOMINATOR. IF THE TITLE DOES NOT DESCRIBE THE DENOMINATOR, THE TABLE IS BASED ON ALL RESPONDENTS 

TO THE STATES SURVEY. 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  

TABLE  PAGE 
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 1 MALES AND FEMALES                                                                                 22 
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 3 FEMALES ONLY                                                                                      24 
   DOES THE CHILD STILL HAVE ASTHMA? (CASTHNO2)                                                         

 4 MALES AND FEMALES                                                                                 25 
 5 MALES ONLY                                                                                        26 
 6 FEMALES ONLY                                                                                      27 



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 32: CHILDHOOD ASTHMA PREVALENCE 
TABLE 1: HAS A DOCTOR, NURSE OR OTHER HEALTH PROFESSIONAL EVER SAID THAT THE CHILD HAS ASTHMA? (CASTHDX2) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents with do not know/refused/missing responses 
Denominator excludes: Respondents without children 

Note: The tables for CASTHDX2 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 22 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

TOTAL                             2411  1,412,304   275   9.5 07.9-11.1  2136  90.5 88.9-92.1 
  

  

Male                              1014    580,348    84   7.2 05.0-09.4   930  92.8 90.6-95.0 

Female                            1397    831,957   191  11.2 09.0-13.4  1206  88.8 86.6-91.0 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                    1663    948,967   179   9.0 07.2-10.8  1484  91.0 89.2-92.8 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          278    165,569    45  13.7 07.6-19.8   233  86.3 80.2-92.4 

Oth. Race/Non-Hisp.                 63     50,238     5   9.6 00.2-19.0    58  90.4 81.0-99.8 

MultiRacial/Non-Hisp.               56     37,971    11  13.5 04.1-22.9    45  86.5 77.1-95.9 

Hispanic                           322    194,317    34   8.6 04.7-12.5   288  91.4 87.5-95.3 
  

  

18-24                              176     96,010    12   4.0 01.1-06.9   164  96.0 93.1-98.9 

25-34                              445    299,040    45   9.3 06.0-12.6   400  90.7 87.4-94.0 

35-44                              865    531,853   107   9.8 07.3-12.3   758  90.2 87.7-92.7 

45-54                              617    293,977    77  11.1 08.0-14.2   540  88.9 85.8-92.0 

55-64                              191    104,491    27  13.3 05.3-21.3   164  86.7 78.7-94.7 

65+                                117     86,934     7   5.0 00.7-09.3   110  95.0 90.7-99.3 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     197    134,225    25   9.4 04.7-14.1   172  90.6 85.9-95.3 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     632    365,696    62   7.2 04.8-09.6   570  92.8 90.4-95.2 

Some Post-H.S.                     604    341,418    74  11.7 08.0-15.4   530  88.3 84.6-92.0 

College Graduate                   974    569,577   114   9.8 07.4-12.2   860  90.2 87.8-92.6 
  

  

Less than $15,000                  107     64,905    19  13.4 06.0-20.8    88  86.6 79.2-94.0 

$15,000- 24,999                    160     94,143    23  11.1 06.0-16.2   137  88.9 83.8-94.0 

$25,000- 34,999                    236    136,345    29   9.1 05.2-13.0   207  90.9 87.0-94.8 

$35,000- 49,999                    225    149,265    38  15.6 09.1-22.1   187  84.4 77.9-90.9 

$50,000- 99,999                    576    336,582    62   9.2 05.9-12.5   514  90.8 87.5-94.1 

$100,000- 199,999                  590    318,535    64   9.3 06.2-12.4   526  90.7 87.6-93.8 

$200,000+                          178    114,537    19   8.7 03.8-13.6   159  91.3 86.4-96.2 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 32: CHILDHOOD ASTHMA PREVALENCE 
TABLE 2: HAS A DOCTOR, NURSE OR OTHER HEALTH PROFESSIONAL EVER SAID THAT THE CHILD HAS ASTHMA? (CASTHDX2) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are female or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Denominator excludes: Respondents without children 

Note: The tables for CASTHDX2 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 23 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Male                              1014    580,348    84   7.2 05.4-09.0   930  92.8 91.0-94.6 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     715    388,098    49   4.8 03.2-06.4   666  95.2 93.6-96.8 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          103     68,549    13  13.8 07.7-19.9    90  86.2 80.1-92.3 

Hispanic                           123     68,828    15  12.1 04.8-19.4   108  87.9 80.6-95.2 
  

  

18-24                               78     31,491     5   3.2 00.0-06.5    73  96.8 93.5-0100 

25-34                              147     96,582    12   7.7 03.0-12.4   135  92.3 87.6-97.0 

35-44                              365    234,516    30   5.7 03.2-08.2   335  94.3 91.8-96.8 

45-54                              295    152,049    25   8.1 04.0-12.2   270  91.9 87.8-96.0 

55-64                               88     45,757    11  14.6 09.3-19.9    77  85.4 80.1-90.7 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                      73     52,130     6   7.1 00.0-14.4    67  92.9 85.6-0100 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     285    153,919    19   5.0 02.3-07.7   266  95.0 92.3-97.7 

Some Post-H.S.                     244    128,186    24  11.0 07.1-14.9   220  89.0 85.1-92.9 

College Graduate                   410    245,345    35   6.6 03.7-09.5   375  93.4 90.5-96.3 
  

  

$25,000- 34,999                     84     57,012     4   2.3 00.0-05.0    80  97.7 95.0-0100 

$35,000- 49,999                     71     45,046    10  15.1 04.1-26.1    61  84.9 73.9-95.9 

$50,000- 99,999                    257    145,671    21   8.5 05.4-11.6   236  91.5 88.4-94.6 

$100,000- 199,999                  308    163,992    32   7.1 04.0-10.2   276  92.9 89.8-96.0 

$200,000+                           95     61,711     8   6.8 00.5-13.1    87  93.2 86.9-99.5 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 32: CHILDHOOD ASTHMA PREVALENCE 
TABLE 3: HAS A DOCTOR, NURSE OR OTHER HEALTH PROFESSIONAL EVER SAID THAT THE CHILD HAS ASTHMA? (CASTHDX2) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are male or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Denominator excludes: Respondents without children 

Note: The tables for CASTHDX2 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 
 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 24 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Female                            1397    831,957   191  11.2 09.2-13.2  1206  88.8 86.8-90.8 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     948    560,869   130  11.8 09.3-14.3   818  88.2 85.7-90.7 

Black or Afr. Am./Non-Hisp          175     97,020    32  13.7 07.0-20.4   143  86.3 79.6-93.0 

Hispanic                           199    125,489    19   6.7 02.4-11.0   180  93.3 89.0-97.6 
  

  

18-24                               98     64,519     7   4.4 00.3-08.5    91  95.6 91.5-99.7 

25-34                              298    202,457    33  10.1 05.8-14.4   265  89.9 85.6-94.2 

35-44                              500    297,337    77  13.0 09.3-16.7   423  87.0 83.3-90.7 

45-54                              322    141,927    52  14.4 09.7-19.1   270  85.6 80.9-90.3 

55-64                              103     58,734    16  12.3 04.3-20.3    87  87.7 79.7-95.7 

65+                                 76     66,982     6   5.1 00.2-10.0    70  94.9 90.0-99.8 
  

  

Less Than H.S.                     124     82,095    19  10.9 04.6-17.2   105  89.1 82.8-95.4 

H.S. or G.E.D.                     347    211,777    43   8.8 05.3-12.3   304  91.2 87.7-94.7 

Some Post-H.S.                     360    213,231    50  12.1 07.6-16.6   310  87.9 83.4-92.4 

College Graduate                   564    324,232    79  12.2 08.7-15.7   485  87.8 84.3-91.3 
  

  

Less than $15,000                   82     52,811    17  13.1 04.9-21.3    65  86.9 78.7-95.1 

$15,000- 24,999                    113     69,128    19  11.4 05.7-17.1    94  88.6 82.9-94.3 

$25,000- 34,999                    152     79,333    25  13.9 07.4-20.4   127  86.1 79.6-92.6 

$35,000- 49,999                    154    104,218    28  15.7 07.7-23.7   126  84.3 76.3-92.3 

$50,000- 99,999                    319    190,911    41   9.8 05.9-13.7   278  90.2 86.3-94.1 

$100,000- 199,999                  282    154,543    32  11.6 06.3-16.9   250  88.4 83.1-93.7 

$200,000+                           83     52,826    11  10.9 03.1-18.7    72  89.1 81.3-96.9 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 32: CHILDHOOD ASTHMA PREVALENCE 
TABLE 4: DOES THE CHILD STILL HAVE ASTHMA? (CASTHNO2) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents with do not know/refused/missing responses 
Denominator excludes: Respondents with children, but they do not have asthma 

Denominator excludes: Respondents without children 
Note: The tables for CASTHNO2 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 25 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

TOTAL                              267    129,019   192  74.0 67.1-80.9    75  26.0 19.1-32.9 
  

  

Male                                82     41,369    57  70.2 57.5-82.9    25  29.8 17.1-42.5 

Female                             185     87,650   135  75.7 67.7-83.7    50  24.3 16.3-32.3 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     174     79,855   126  74.1 65.9-82.3    48  25.9 17.7-34.1 
  

  

35-44                              104     50,560    76  73.8 61.8-85.8    28  26.2 14.2-38.2 

45-54                               75     31,764    50  64.7 49.8-79.6    25  35.3 20.4-50.2 
  

  

H.S. or G.E.D.                      62     26,398    47  79.5 68.1-90.9    15  20.5 09.1-31.9 

Some Post-H.S.                      70     36,018    50  76.9 66.5-87.3    20  23.1 12.7-33.5 

College Graduate                   110     53,927    79  72.0 60.2-83.8    31  28.0 16.2-39.8 
  

  

$50,000- 99,999                     62     31,112    48  83.5 73.5-93.5    14  16.5 06.5-26.5 

$100,000- 199,999                   61     28,423    42  67.5 49.7-85.3    19  32.5 14.7-50.3 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 32: CHILDHOOD ASTHMA PREVALENCE 
TABLE 5: DOES THE CHILD STILL HAVE ASTHMA? (CASTHNO2) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are female or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Denominator excludes: Respondents with children, but they do not have asthma 

Denominator excludes: Respondents without children 
Note: The tables for CASTHNO2 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 26 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Male                                82     41,369    57  70.2 57.5-82.9    25  29.8 17.1-42.5 
  



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
INDIANA MODULE QUESTIONS DATA REPORT, 2023 

MODULE 32: CHILDHOOD ASTHMA PREVALENCE 
TABLE 6: DOES THE CHILD STILL HAVE ASTHMA? (CASTHNO2) 

Denominator excludes: Respondents who are male or respondents with do not know/refused or with missing responses 
Denominator excludes: Respondents with children, but they do not have asthma 

Denominator excludes: Respondents without children 
Note: The tables for CASTHNO2 were produced using _CHILDWT as the weighting variable 

 

 
NOTE: 

'% = Percentage, C.I.(95%) = Confidence Interval (at 95 percent probability level). Percentages are weighted to population characteristics.  
Rows with less than 50 observations have been suppressed.  

Cells that contain a Confidence Interval with a RSE > 0.30 have been suppressed.' 
 27 of 28      June 13, 2024 

Data was weighted using _CLLCPWT. 

DEMOGRAPHIC RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

GROUPS TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
  

Female                             185     87,650   135  75.7 67.7-83.7    50  24.3 16.3-32.3 
  

  

White/Non-Hisp                     126     61,439    91  74.2 64.4-84.0    35  25.8 16.0-35.6 
  

  

35-44                               75     37,492    55  75.6 62.1-89.1    20  24.4 10.9-37.9 

45-54                               50     19,436    35  70.0 52.6-87.4    15  30.0 12.6-47.4 
  

  

College Graduate                    76     37,982    58  77.3 64.4-90.2    18  22.7 09.8-35.6 
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 28 of 28      June 13, 2024 

End of Module Data Report                                                                                                                                     

 


